
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 26, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 22 1 2 3 7 9 12 15 20:48.7 2:35.1
2 Batesville 47 4 6 10 11 16 17 21 21:55.8 2:30.3
3 New Castle 79 5 13 14 23 24 31 37 23:06.1 3:50.4
4 Rushville Consolidate 99 8 18 22 25 26 27 29 23:48.2 3:18.2
5 Muncie Burris 159 19 20 36 41 43 27:51.3 8:52.6
6 North Decatur 182 32 33 38 39 40 44 29:02.9 3:49.4
7 South Ripley 186 30 34 35 42 45 49 29:28.5 7:23.7
8 Jac-Cen-Del 219 28 46 47 48 50 34:47.6 15:46.3

Incomplete Teams: Blue River Valley, Connersville, Cowan, Franklin County, Herron-Riverside, Rising Sun, Scecina Memorial, Southwestern  (Shelby
Tri

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:26.7
2 Addie Brewer, 11 20:33.1
3 Jena Weiler, 9 20:35.2
7 Emily Klem, 11 21:26.6
9 Delaney Donawerth, 1122:01.7
12 Kendall Pflum, 12 22:36.4
15 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 23:06.8

Total Time = 1:44:03.3     Total Places = 22

2. Batesville
4 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 20:39.2
6 Lexiyne Harris, 10 21:11.1
10 Kaylie Raver, 12 22:13.2
11 Samantha Adams, 10 22:25.8
16 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 23:09.5
17 Charlotte Trossman, 1023:10.5
21 Isabel Raab, 11 23:46.0

Total Time = 1:49:38.8     Total Places = 47

3. New Castle
5 Anyah Amman, 10 20:49.5
13 Sylvie Terrell, 11 22:56.2
14 Lauren Gilman, 9 23:04.7
23 Catherine Willis, 11 24:00.1
24 Mallory Owens, 9 24:39.8
31 Annabelle Rector, 11 26:16.7
37 Shelby Nichols, 12 29:03.4

Total Time = 1:55:30.3     Total Places = 79

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rushville Consolidate
8 Josie Corn, 9 21:49.2
18 Madison Hankins, 12 23:27.8
22 Melaney Mahan, 9 23:54.6
25 Jorja Ellis, 11 24:41.7
26 Mia Norvell, 12 25:07.3
27 Jentri Wallace, 10 25:42.3
29 Layla Denney, 9 26:05.0

Total Time = 1:59:00.6     Total Places = 99

5. Muncie Burris
19 Beatrice Cooper, 11 23:35.9
20 Sydney Mcfarren, 12 23:45.4
36 Aubrey Couch, 11 28:27.0
41 Rachel Hill, 11 30:59.8
43 Stella Davis, 11 32:28.4

Total Time = 2:19:16.5     Total Places = 159

6. North Decatur
32 Ava Lecher, 10 26:47.7
33 Jewel Verseman, 9 27:03.3
38 Madison Rohls, 9 30:14.0
39 Emerson Gunn, 9 30:32.5
40 Olivia Reisman, 10 30:37.0
44 Cecilia Barber, 11 33:13.3

Total Time = 2:25:14.5     Total Places = 182

7. South Ripley
30 Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

26:13.3
34 Chloe Ivey, 12 27:06.2
35 Virginia Minch, 11 28:20.9
42 Margot Deslandes, 11 32:04.8
45 Mady Tingle, 10 33:36.9
49 Maria Belisardi, 11 36:37.0



Total Time = 2:27:22.1     Total Places = 186

8. Jac-Cen-Del
28 Allene Peters, 10 25:45.8
46 Allison Peetz, 12 33:57.5
47 Aliyah Karshner, 12 36:08.8
48 Savannah Steele, 11 36:33.5
50 Rylee Reese, 9 41:32.0

Total Time = 2:53:57.6     Total Places = 219

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:26.7 East Central
2 2 Addie Brewer, 11 20:33.1 East Central
3 3 Jena Weiler, 9 20:35.2 East Central
4 Charlee Gibson, 11 20:38.2 Blue River Valley
5 4 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 20:39.2 Batesville
6 5 Anyah Amman, 10 20:49.5 New Castle
7 6 Lexiyne Harris, 10 21:11.1 Batesville
8 7 Emily Klem, 11 21:26.6 East Central
9 Jillian Chew, 10 21:42.3 Tri
10 8 Josie Corn, 9 21:49.2 Rushville Consolidate
11 9 Delaney Donawerth, 1122:01.7 East Central
12 10 Kaylie Raver, 12 22:13.2 Batesville
13 11 Samantha Adams, 10 22:25.8 Batesville
14 12 Kendall Pflum, 12 22:36.4 East Central
15 13 Sylvie Terrell, 11 22:56.2 New Castle
16 Adora Free, 10 22:57.6 Connersville
17 14 Lauren Gilman, 9 23:04.7 New Castle
18 15 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 23:06.8 East Central
19 16 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 23:09.5 Batesville
20 17 Charlotte Trossman, 1023:10.5 Batesville
21 18 Madison Hankins, 12 23:27.8 Rushville Consolidate
22 19 Beatrice Cooper, 11 23:35.9 Muncie Burris
23 Elizabeth Beetz, 9 23:41.1 East Central
24 Launa Davis, 11 23:43.1 East Central
25 20 Sydney Mcfarren, 12 23:45.4 Muncie Burris
26 21 Isabel Raab, 11 23:46.0 Batesville
27 Lilyan Guffey, 11 23:46.8 Blue River Valley
28 22 Melaney Mahan, 9 23:54.6 Rushville Consolidate
29 Sydney Fellers, 12 23:58.0 Blue River Valley
30 23 Catherine Willis, 11 24:00.1 New Castle
31 Rylee Ruf, 9 24:10.5 Connersville
32 Lily Gambrel, 9 24:35.9 East Central
33 24 Mallory Owens, 9 24:39.8 New Castle
34 25 Jorja Ellis, 11 24:41.7 Rushville Consolidate
35 Faith Harmeyer, 10 24:43.5 East Central
36 26 Mia Norvell, 12 25:07.3 Rushville Consolidate
37 Olivia Egan, 9 25:23.8 East Central
38 Jessica Bender, 12 25:29.5 East Central
39 Baylee Lambert, 9 25:42.0 Franklin County
40 27 Jentri Wallace, 10 25:42.3 Rushville Consolidate
41 28 Allene Peters, 10 25:45.8 Jac-Cen-Del
42 29 Layla Denney, 9 26:05.0 Rushville Consolidate
43 Kendra Jacobs, 9 26:08.6 Rushville Consolidate
44 RayKya Dixon, 12 26:08.7 Connersville
45 30 Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

26:13.3 South Ripley
46 Kendall Hawthorne, 12 26:15.6 Herron-Riverside
47 Gabrielle Karle, 10 26:15.7 East Central
48 31 Annabelle Rector, 11 26:16.7 New Castle



49 Lydia Middendorf, 9 26:23.2 East Central
50 Natalie Fiske, 11 26:25.0 Rising Sun
51 Bryanne Lucas, 10 26:43.0 Connersville
52 32 Ava Lecher, 10 26:47.7 North Decatur
53 Josie Newhouse, 9 26:52.7 Rushville Consolidate
54 Izzy Bennett, 9 26:56.0 Franklin County
55 33 Jewel Verseman, 9 27:03.3 North Decatur
56 34 Chloe Ivey, 12 27:06.2 South Ripley
57 Naomi Seals, 9 27:08.5 Franklin County
58 Maggie Mossburger, 10

27:21.3 Rising Sun
59 Addison Clark, 9 27:59.2 Cowan
60 Lanea Adams, 12 28:03.4 Rushville Consolidate
61 35 Virginia Minch, 11 28:20.9 South Ripley
62 36 Aubrey Couch, 11 28:27.0 Muncie Burris
63 37 Shelby Nichols, 12 29:03.4 New Castle
64 Shanna Smith, 11 29:11.3 Batesville
65 Kylee Bergstrom, 11 29:11.5 Cowan
66 MaKenna Moore, 9 29:12.3 Batesville
67 Ella Schmidt, 11 29:31.5 Blue River Valley
68 Sydnie Lawwill, 10 29:42.2 Rising Sun
69 Lauren Watterson, 12 29:47.2 New Castle
70 38 Madison Rohls, 9 30:14.0 North Decatur
71 39 Emerson Gunn, 9 30:32.5 North Decatur
72 40 Olivia Reisman, 10 30:37.0 North Decatur
73 41 Rachel Hill, 11 30:59.8 Muncie Burris
74 Claire Frank, 10 32:04.6 Scecina Memorial
75 42 Margot Deslandes, 11 32:04.8 South Ripley
76 43 Stella Davis, 11 32:28.4 Muncie Burris
77 44 Cecilia Barber, 11 33:13.3 North Decatur
78 45 Mady Tingle, 10 33:36.9 South Ripley
79 46 Allison Peetz, 12 33:57.5 Jac-Cen-Del
80 47 Aliyah Karshner, 12 36:08.8 Jac-Cen-Del
81 48 Savannah Steele, 11 36:33.5 Jac-Cen-Del
82 49 Maria Belisardi, 11 36:37.0 South Ripley
83 Kyndra King, 10 37:03.6 Southwestern  (Shelby
84 Hannah Miers, 11 37:39.7 Tri
85 50 Rylee Reese, 9 41:32.0 Jac-Cen-Del


